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Case lnformaifon 

RE# 

2J8$84 

DateOpe~O?d 

1/14/201 l 

Cm:wnier lnform.Mion 

Re:mfogton Arms Co., foe. 

Ifate Oprne<l(PS) 

1 urn2010 

Product Service 

LegB.1 Case 11:5 l i 6 

Iht~ Cio§ed il:!!ddent D:lt~ 

l/17/20!1 ] l/14/2.010 . ,· 

Type BuslrH$5 .first N~ame L:alSt Name O!y State Zip Age 

Incident 

Incident lnfom1ation 

Ch~imil 

PI 

PD 
S Delayed firing 
c 

Travis Howard 2672 S<:ntts Ferry R<l Appling GA 30802 

Cause:4038 Could Nnt Duplic;ite CmKern 

Concern: l 023 Delayed Firing - Firearms 

co~aa~t 

H 706-361-S9S2 
2 l:rn.vis_howard@comcastnel 

1l!:I7/10 Per call from Howard, he had his 700 30-06 out Samdav and it was about 45 de~~rees, he ww> beariN! dova: on the 
t}' "' "" ,..,_,. 

garnc and pul!ed the trigger and nothing ha.ppc.ncd, he went to op<x1 the bolt and it fired, When dry firing it later he notfoed 
the dick was much louder. He th.inks it's about 5-6 y~rs old. He had also sent an emajJ li) Remington.com, incid Ii 1011 l 6~ 
000148 stating "1 just kvekJ off on a \1Vi1d pig <:rnJ when l sqw~e;wd !h trigger nothing happened, \\/hen I pulled the barrd up 
and >vent io me the holt to i.mchambi:r the round as soon as l touched the bolt the gun discharged. I OV•Tt a lVfodd 700 ,3{}_{}6 

serial number ('.6868962 l was wk! by a buddy of mine that these guns 'Here dangernus and had triggi-~< problems, I have 
owned this gun for several year:; and ptIT"ch:i.sed it ne\v in tl!e box, 1 have sworn by it and nev(;;r had a. pmblern, I com<idered 
the gun reliable until today when had the gwi not been pointed up could have klHed me or anyone near me, Please advise on 
ifthere is a repair that needs to be m;ide or ;n should send the gma in. My buddy told me that th(~re was something on ihe 
news about the prnbk:ms that Remington has had with this model. 706-361-5982''. Another sent on #lO! 1l6-000 l 48.cm 

Fir!;"'.arm Infbmiation 

Mfg, 

Remington 

Date Purdrnsed 

Type 

CF/BA 

Vfbere Furd:i~sed 

P & B ENTERPRISES lNC 

CONCFRN:DELAYED FlRlNG 

Anununltion lnfmmatkm - None Defined 

Otht.~r Products Information .. None Dd'in~d 

Settlement 

Per llion, r-q)la<::e 
TP A, dean, test fire 
at i !l normal cost. 

Repair-/Repfacemeflt 
Cost 

ModdiG11, 

700/30-06 SPR 

Aei:essorles 

SCOPE BASE,RlNGS 

Rerninglon.!700/CF/BA. 

Repak/Repfacement 
Date 

1/24/2011 

SKU Seri~! Bht DOM 
25773 C6368%2 AO 3/21/1994 

O~igi11a! 0~1ner 

y 

C211>h 
Settkmuit 

Reim~ 
U:ate 
APV 

Ca~h 
Date 
APV 

! 1/ 17/l 0 Emailing ARS a.<"!tl letter.cm H24/l t Per Ilion, could nd dup!icme c:oncenL Trigg~~r a~;sm dirty, Can of:for to repla<'.e 
TPA, i::kan,, test fire at t/2'. normal cosu;m l/24/] 1 Rec'd emails Friday from Howard after he rec'd his estimate. Left voice 
message for Howard ivfonday morning with [nspectkm info and notated stick-y parK Asked how he deBned trigger m1d !fhe 
needed :w OWTier's mami:a!.cin 1!24/l l How:ird caUed ;md he !ms never d~med the trigger or removed !he stock 1 provided 
ckaning info and am mailing him an awrier\ manuaL He approved the repai:r,cm. 

http://cps03apl 3:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?In,,5116&Type=Case 1/24/2011 
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Exam.ination[Remington/CFfHA] 
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To: trnvis __ howard@comcast.net 
Subject: HE: Travis Howard 30.06 mode! 700 

Ms Mitche!l, 
If your technician is not firing live rounds in the cold, outsfde, etc. he may never be able to "dupilc.ate" 
the problem 

Sent via DRO!D on Venzon Wireless 

From~ travis howard(rucomc..ast,net [mailto:travis howard~Xicorrtcasu~ 
Sent~ Friday, January 21, 2.01110:22 PM 
To: Mitchell, Christy 
Subject: RE: Travis Howard 30.iJfi model 700 

Ms.Mitchel!, 
! don't mean to seem upset but ! must admit that this is definitely not what ! expected from 
Remington. When ! was asked about my rifle and I related the story to a hunting buddy of mine that 
also had a problem with his "TOO .2'10 a few years ago that Remington was taking care of me on it He 
has shelved his 700 and shoots a Bmwnlng A bolt ls this what !rn left to also? 
Travis Howard 

Sent via DROJD on Verizon Wireless 

from: travis_howard@e.::omri.lsU1et [ mailto:trnvis_howard@comr.ast net] 
Se~t~ Friday1 January 21, 20H 10:22 PM 
To: Mitche!I, Christy 
Subject~ RE: Travis Howard 30.06 modei 700 

Ms.Mitchen, . 
I don't mean to seem upset but I must admit that this !s definitely not what! expected from 
Remington. When! was asked about my rifle and ! related the story to a hunting buddy of mine that 
also had a pmb!em with his 700 .270 a few years ago that Remington was taking care of me on it He 
has shelved his 700 arid shoots a Browning A bolt Is this what lm !eft to also? 
Travis Howard 

Sent ~1fa DROW on Veri20n Wireless 
-----Original message-----
From: "Mitchen, Christy" <Christy.Mitche!l@remington.com> 
To: "travis _ howard@comcast.net' <travis _howard@comcast net> 
Sent: Sat, ,Jan 15, 2011 D1 :53:48 GMT+OO:OO 
Subject: RE: ·rravis Howmd 30.06 model 700 

Mr. Howard, they have just !ogged it into our Repair System and shouid assign lt to a repairman for inspection by mid­
next week, HopehiHy l'!i have some info end of next week or first part of the following, We are a bit behind after the 
holidays. 
Your firearm Is listed under repair number RE00218884. 
Thank you for your patience. 

PS 17648 



Travis Hmvard 
26 72 Scotts Ferry Rd 
Appling, GA 30802 

Subject #5116, Model 700 

Dear Jvk Hcnvard, 

November 17, 2010 

Per our conversation, you should receive an email in the next 24-48 hours containing 
your UPS grou11d prepaid shipp1ng labeL Please include a copy of this Iette~r \1.-:ith the firearm. 
The letter in§ide i~ important as smnetimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we 
want to be siu-e the firearm. is foggt>d in. cm·rectJy. P.k~~.mfl:rkJh~ .. ~!14£.!?Ith~J?.mLWl.t~, 
~:Product Service", 

l apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions wiH keep you as a loyal Reminbrton customer, 

enclosure 

~Jic6868962 
i I Model: 700 

1111111 llU 111111/l lllll llll llll II II II l,l II 
RE00218884 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
9!JKX~t.Y!IQil~JJg~1J~i~~r~~nixJg.~~:~lJ:~9.~?Xn 
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Remington Am1s Company, Inc, ~ 870 Rem.ington Drive >11> PD. Box 700 $ Madison, NC 2.7025 
Phone 800-243-9700 'Ill> www.remington.(:om 
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In:;:;ident - 101116-000148 - 30J}6 Model 700 misfire Page 1 of 1 

' Rcl\3ronce # 
101i16~~0Gi 48 

Unresolved 

As'l'<ignOJ><:! To 
Nat SP<tcified 

SLA 
Nat specified 

Queue 
CSR 

Dll!te Created 
1Ui6/201009:4·1 PM 
Initial Respo$e 
None 

Last Updatect 
i 1/i6/2010 09:41 PM 

Customer SmartSense 
+1 {on..::~ to +3 sca!eJ ...... . 

Staff SmartSi.mse 
o (cm -3 to +3 scale) 

30.05 Model 700 misfire 

Discussion Thread 
Ci.mi:amer (1 ~ravls_how.ird@comc.m~tnet) 

Hello, 
i wrote my origtnai email 2 days ago on Sund<Ey November 14th frnm the woods about 10 minutes after a 
rrnshap with my motiei 700 30JJ6<iei:700~1006>. ! am rending this becatJse ~ have i1ad no response a;; of 
today. Si.mday morr.~ng I took atrn on a wild boar and squeewti the trigger. :nst<~illd oftl1e reassuring "boom" I 
riormalty get! instead got a small "click" I pointed the !ifle up arid just as I touciled the bo~ to uncilamber the 
mum:! !he gim lirnd in my hands. l had to sit down at tMa~ point beCJ3use tt really shi:!ol\ me up. l have owned 
m1• rifle for several ye111rn and never e)(perier.cect this before. l hoave a f-dm1d who saict "he soaw something or. 
the new-s" rngarding this !rigger problem Remington hss has with the 700. ! tls1.1e a~iN;;ys sworn by my 
Remington rifle i,i11d keep it maintained end dean !s them repa:lr tl'l<1t needs to be ma:de? Second <s:m;i:i! 
Please respcnd, 
Thank ym1. 
Tra11is Howard 

Primary Contact 
F!rst Name: 1 
Lllst !\!~~me: tra11i~:_howard@c.()mCBst.net 

Organizafo:m: 
L<)gin; tra\fis_howard@r.omcast.net 

THla: 
Contact Type: 

Emii!il: lrmiis_.howard@comcasLnet 
Email - Ait<fm;i:te it~: 
Ema!! · Aitematl!> 1*2: 

Office Phmie: 
Mobile P'hol'le: 

Fii:c 
As~fatmt Phone: 

HomePhorm: 

Streat 
City 

St."ltili>IProvface 
Post<!! Code 

Country 

Additional information 

http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/reminglon.d1;/php/admin/disp1ayii.nc _print. php?p _sid=".. 11 /17 /20 iO 
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,Incident - l 01114-000013 - Discharge Pagel of 1 

· Rsifuren11:e # 
'! 0'1114--000013 

Status 
Solved 

Assigned To 
Adrninistrotors 

DeH-

Product 
Firea1ms 

SLA 
Not specified ___________ ,.__.. ............................... _~----· 

Queue 
CSR 

D:zt..,. Croatoo 
11114i2010 09:26 AM 

Initial Re!S<p<.mse 
Ntme 

Ulst Upd;;ited 
'11/'17!2010 11"22 AM 

DztB C!osl!!>ci 
i 1117/2010 11 :22 AM 

Customer Smart5et1se 
-1 (on -3 to +3 scale) 

S~ff Srm1r!Sense 
O (on -3 to·•-.} scale) 

mscharge 

Discussion "fhread 
Now (Chri$t)' 0

) 

I respondiac! to his 2f1d emi;il ;;it1er receiving a phorm c;a!i from t1im on 11117110. Giosiflg this iflcident. 

Ca.mtomer {1 travis_)'loward@comrast.net} 1 H14!2010 09:26 AM 
lam in the il~ ! writ.: lhis. ! just !eve!ed off on a wild pig and when I s;qws:ezed tl'l trigger flothing h<ippened. 
\Nhen I putted the barrel up :ar.d went to use the !'.Jolt to 11ncMrnber the roum1 as soon as i toiJched the boll 
the gun discharged.! own a Model 700 30Jl6<tel:701'.l3000> serial rwmber c6868962<tei:6B68962> I was told 
by a buddy of mine that these guns wem d;mgerous afld had trigger prnl:ilems. I have owned this gun for 
saveral years ;ind 1:n.1rchased it naw in the box. ! have swom by ft and n0ver had a problem. I cons;demd thil 
gun retiable unt!I today when had the gun Mt been pointed up could have fd!led me or anycrie fl•>:ar me. 
Pl:;:;;15e &dvioo on if there is a repmr ~hat needs to be made or if! should :;enr.l the gun in. My buddy told me 
that there was someth5ng on the news e~out the prnb!erns that Remiflgton has r1ad with this rnodel. 
l"han!I: You, 
Tmvis Moward 
travss ... !J9.WsI..9.@.G2.l11~§L!:i.~1howard@comcast.net> 
705-361-5982<tel:7063515982> 

Primary Contact 
First Name: ·: 
Last Name: travis_ __ howan:J@romcast.net 

Orgari~ticri: 

Login: tmvls_howard@comcr.st ne; 
Title: 

Contact Type: 

Emait iravis ... howan::J@romcasi.ne\ 
Email - Alt<;mate #1 : 
Einai! • Altemate !.!'.<:: 

Oflke Phone: 
Mobi~ Phone: 

Fa:i<:: 
A$$BSt<l'1t Phorm: 

Home Phom~: 

Street 
City 

Stare1Pmvince 
Postal Code> 

Cmmtay 

AdcHUom1l informiltion 

http://remington.custhelp.corn/cgi-biniremington.d1;/php/adminJdisp1ay/ix1c __ prinLphp?p _sid= ... 11/17/2010 
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Remingtcm Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 

www.mm1ngmn.cum Madison, NC 27025-0700 

AAS LABEL REQUEST FORM 

DATE: 11/17/2010 REQUESTED BY: chnstv 

QUANTi1Y; 1 \NE!GHT PER PACKAGE: 

~Wffe""~~~"D.'"1f;'Tml ~;~:.k.t.i~-~w..::;~>lil~i'i ... ;. ~ 
MEDIA Email to him at 
COORD!NATOR tmvis howard@comcast.r.et 
TO MAIL 

······-····-~····-·····················--········ .. Ti.will ~ 
4)()(596 NO\/ 17) :21.Wll i:i!Ll CURR USO 

DESCRIPTION: SVC GNDCO!'! ACT WT rn .© 1...1:1s 
700 'fRAC!HNG~ 1Z4XK5SSS067Z606~2 

R~F 1:T~AVXSHOWARD/CO/CM 
R!O:F 2:7~0 

HANOU!llG CHARGE 0.00 

10 

S!iliGLl':i~·P!ECE' PUS RATE CHRGS: S\fC TIP Ll, SD .................................................................................... ,. 

LABEL !Nf 

MAiL LABEL TO: Travis Howard 
2672 Scotts Ferry Rd 
P,ppilng, GA 30802 

Email to hirn at j 
JI!?oYJ.~ tl9 .. W.9J:f.1~_QQITLG.9.~J,_@1 

""fl""E""·T""u""•f"":l""N""1""r""E""M""T""O::::=: Rem Product Service ~-

I c:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

, 
DV 0.00 
oc 0.©0 
i:lH 0 fiita 
TOT PUB CHG 9.Z4 

I f) 
I/ f, . 
I _kl ./ 

/ lf// 
/.. ,,,,..,..,,,,. 

COO 0 . i?J0 RS 1 . 00 
OCO 0 . 00 SD li'L 00 
AA 0 .0© SP 0.00 

PU6+H~NDLING S.Z4 

travis.~howard@comcastnet 

::::::::::: : ::: :::::: ::::::::::::::::::::::: ::::::: ... I 
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